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e Milwaukee Math and Science Academy (MMSA) is in its fifth year
as a City of Milwaukee Common Council charter school.

e MMSA started as a K5 through fifth-grade school and has added
a grade each year, including K4 in the fall of 2013. MMSA
currently serves K4 through eighth-grade students.



MMSA: Significant Academic Progress Indicators

1st graders at or above spring
summed score benchmark

2nd graders at or above spring
summed score benchmark

2nd graders who maintained at or
above benchmark from the previous
spring

Percentage of students who met
MAP reading local measure

Percentage of students who met
MAP math local measure

N/A

N/A

77.8%
(N=171)

76.6%
(N=171)

N/A

N/A

65.2%
(N = 184)

78.3%
(N = 157)

47.8%
(N = 23)

93.3%
(N = 33)

100%
(N =12)

72.9%
(N = 247)

85.4%
(N = 246)



MMSA: Significant Engagement Indicators

Student
Attendance

Student
Reenrollment
(Return Rate)

Student
Retention Rate

Instructional
Staff Return
Rate

Instructional
Staff Retention
Rate

87.2%

75.7%

77.1%

76.9%

95.2%

88.6%

71.6%

78.5%

31.6%

82.6%

89.7%

68.3%

83.5%

82.4%

88.9%

Not yet available
for the year;
first semester:
91.7%

67.5%

Not yet available
for the year;
first semester:
91.4%

79.0%

Not yet available
for the year;
first semester:
100.0%
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MMSA Scorecard Trend Data
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