

MMSA's Charter Contract Renewal

- Milwaukee Math and Science Academy (MMSA) is in its fifth year as a City of Milwaukee Common Council charter school.
- MMSA started as a K5 through fifth-grade school and has added a grade each year, including K4 in the fall of 2013. MMSA currently serves K4 through eighth-grade students.

MMSA: Significant Academic Progress Indicators

Measure	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15
1st graders at or above spring summed score benchmark	N/A	N/A	47.8% (N = 23)
2nd graders at or above spring summed score benchmark	N/A	N/A	93.3% (N = 33)
2nd graders who maintained at or above benchmark from the previous spring	N/A	N/A	100% (N = 12)
Percentage of students who met MAP reading local measure	77.8% (N = 171)	65.2% (N = 184)	72.9% (N = 247)
Percentage of students who met MAP math local measure	76.6% (N = 171)	78.3% (N = 157)	85.4% (N = 246)



MMSA: Significant Engagement Indicators

Measure	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16
Student Attendance	87.2%	88.6%	89.7%	Not yet available for the year; first semester: 91.7%
Student Reenrollment (Return Rate)	75.7%	71.6%	68.3%	67.5%
Student Retention Rate	77.1%	78.5%	83.5%	Not yet available for the year; first semester: 91.4%
Instructional Staff Return Rate	76.9%	31.6%	82.4%	79.0%
Instructional Staff Retention Rate	95.2%	82.6%	88.9%	Not yet available for the year; first semester: 100.0%



MMSA Scorecard Trend Data



